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1.1.1 Nordregio
Box 1658
SE-111 86 Stockholm
Sweden

Kontakt: Erik Gloersen
Tel: +44 8 463 54 00
E-mail: nordregio@nordregio.se /erik.gloersen@nordregio.se
http: //www.nordregio.se

1.1.2 Helsinki University of Technology 
Centre for Urban and Regional Studies
P.O. Box 9300
02015 Hut
Finland

Kontakt: Christer Bengs
Tel: +358 9 451 4098
E-mail: christer.bengs@hut.fi 
http: //ytk.tkk.fi 

1.1.3 KTH – The Royal Institute of Technology
100 44 Stockholm
Sweden

Kontakt: Folke Snickars
Tel: +46 8 790 7909
E-mail: Folke@infra.kth.se 
http: //www.infra.kth.se

1.1.4 Swedish Institute for Growth Policy Studies
P.O. Box 574
SE-101 31 Stockholm
Sweden

Kontakt: Mats Johansson
Tel: +46 8 790 92 18
E-mail: matsj@infra.kth.se
URL: http: //www.itps.se

1.2.1 University of Tours
Avenue Monge
37200 Tours
France

Kontakt: Philippe Mathis
Tel: +33 2 4736 7055
E-mail: mathis@univ-tours.fr
http: //www.univ-tours.fr

1.2.2 University of Newcastle
Centre for Urban & Regional Studies (CURDS) 
Newcastle upon Tyne
NE2 7RU
United Kingdom

Kontakt: Ranald Richardson
Tel: +44 191 222 8004
E-mail: ranald.richardson@newcastle.ac.uk
http: //www.ncl.ac.uk/curds

1.2.3 Warsaw University
Centre for European Regional and Local Studies EUROREG
Krakowskie Przedmiescie 26/28
PL-00-927 Warsaw
Poland

Kontakt: Grzegorz Gorzelak / Agnieszka Olechnicka
Tel: +48 22 826 16 54
E-mail: gorzelak@post.pl / a.olechnicka@uw.edu.pl
http: //www.euroreg.uw.edu.pl

1.3.1 Geological Survey of Finland
P.O. Box 96
02151 Espoo
Finland

Kontakt: Philipp Schmidt-Thome
Tel: +358 9 20 550 2163 
E-mail: philipp.schmidt-thome@gsf.fi 
http: //en.gtk.fi 

1.3.2 Royal Haskoning
P.O. Box 19009
3501 DA Utrecht
The Netherlands

Kontakt: Jan Vogelijk
Tel: +31 30 230 84 24
E-mail: Jan.vogelijk@royalhaskoning.com
http: //www.royalhaskoning.com/en-GB
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1.3.3 Università Ca´Foscari 
Department of Economics (CAF)
Cannaregio 873
I-30121 Venezia
Italy

Kontakt: Jan van der Borg
Tel: +39 0412349135
E-mail: Jan.vanderborg@venicecard@it
http: //www.dse.unive.it

2.1.1 Christian-Albrechts-Universität zu Kiel
Institute of Regional Research
Olshausenstr. 40
24098 Kiel
Germany

Kontakt: Johannes Bröcker
Tel: +49 431 880 3276
E-mail: broecker@economics.uni-kiel.de
http: //www.bwl.uni-kiel.de

2.1.2 ECOTEC
Research and Consulting Ltd. (Brussels)
13B Avenue de Tervuren
1040 Brussels
Belgium

Kontakt: Adrian Healy, Simon Roy
Tel: +32 2 743 89 49
E-mail: ESPON_212@ecotec.co.uk
http: //www.ecotec.com

2.1.3 University of Aberdeen
Arkleton Centre for Rural Development Research
St Mary’s, King’s College
Aberdeen AB24 3UF
United Kingdom

Kontakt: Mark Shucksmith
Tel: +44 1224 272 360 
E-mail: m.shucksmith@abdn.ac.uk
http: //www.abdn.ac.uk/arkleton

2.1.4 CEEETA
António Cândido, 10 – 4
1050-076 Lisboa
Portugal

Kontakt: Gabriela Prata Dias
Tel: +351 21 319 48 50
E-mail: gdias@ceeeta.pt
http: //www.ceeeta.pt

2.1.5 NIBR – Norwegian Institute for Urban and Regional Research
Sinsenveien 47 B2
P.O.Box 44 Blindern
N-0313 Oslo
Norway

Kontakt: Ove Langeland
Tel: + 47 22 95 89 72
E-mail: ove.langeland@nibr.no
http: //en.nibr.no

2.2.1 Nordregio
Holmamiralens väg 10
Box 1658
111 86 Stockholm
Sweden

Kontakt: Kaisa Lähteenmäki-Smith
Tel: +46 8 463 54 35
E-mail: kaisa.lahteenmaki-smith@nordregio.se
http: //www.nordregio.se

2.2.2 Institute for Regional Development and Structural Planning
Flakenstrasse 28 – 31
15537 Erkner
Germany

Kontakt: Hans Joachim Kujath
Tel: +49 33 62 793 152
E-mail: KujathH@irs-net.de
http: //www.irs-net.de
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2.2.3 ECOTEC
Research and Consulting Ltd.
13B Avenue de Tervuren
1040 Brussels
Belgium

Kontakt: Adrian Healy
Tel: +32 2 743 89 49
E-mail: adrian.healy@ecotec.co.uk
http: //www.ecotec.com

2.3.1 Nordregio
Box 1658
SE-11186 Stockholm
Sweden

Kontakt: Sigrid Hedin
Tel: +46 8 463 5458
E-mail: sigrid.hedin@nordregio.se
http: //www.nordregio.se

2.3.2 University of Valencia 
Department of Geography
Avenida Blasco Ibanez, 28
46010 Valencia
Spain

Kontakt: Joaquin Farinos
Tel: +34 96 386 4237
E-mail: Joaquin.Farinos@uv.es
http: //www.uv.es

2.4.1 GTK – Geological Survey of Finland
P.O. Box 96
02151 Espoo
Finland

Kontakt: Philipp Schmidt-Thomé
Tel: + 358 9 20 550 2163
E-mail: philipp.schmidt-thome@gsf.fi 
http: //www.gtk.fi 

2.4.2 Bundesamt für Bauwesen und Raumordnung – BBR 
Deichmanns Aue 31-37
D-53179 Bonn
Germany

Kontakt: Peter Schön
Tel: +49 1888 401 2329
E-mail: peter.schoen@bbr.bund.de
http: //www.bbr.bund.de

3.1 Bundesamt für Bauwesen und Raumordnung – BBR 
Deichmanns Aue 31-37
53179 Bonn
Germany

Kontakt: Peter Schön
Tel: +49 1888 401 2329
E-mail: peter.schoen@bbr.bund.de
http: //www.bbr.bund.de

3.2 Free University of Brussels – IGEAT
C.P. 246
Boulevard du Triomphe
1050 Bruxelles
Belgium

Kontakt: Moritz Lennert
Tel: +32 2 650 56 16
E-mail: moritz.lennert@ulb.ac.be
http: //www.ulb.ac.be

3.3 University of Rome “Tor Vergata” 
CEIS – Centre for International Studies on Economic Growth
Faculty of Economics
Centre for International Studies on Economic Growth (CEIS)
Via Columbia 2
00133 Rome
Italy

Kontakt: Maria Prezioso
Tel: +39 06 72595936
E-mail: maria.prezioso@uniroma2.it
http: //web.uniroma2.it
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3.4.1 UMS 2414 RIATE (CNRS-DATAR-Université Paris 7)
Université Paris 7
UFR GHSS Case courrier 7001
2, place Jussieu
75251 Paris Cedex 05
France

Kontakt: Claude Grasland
Tel: + 33 1 44 27 99 83
E-mail: grasland@parisgeo.fr
http: //www.ums-riate.com

3.4.2 IGEAT – Université Libre de Bruxelles
Campus de la Plaine CP 246
Boulevard du Triomphe
B – 1050 Bruxelles
Belgium

Kontakt: Moritz Lennert
Tel: +32 2 650 5616
Email: moritz.lennert@ulb.ac.be
http: //www.ulb.ac.be

4.1.3 Bundesamt für Bauwesen und Raumordnung – BBR
Deichmanns Aue 31-37
53179 Bonn
Germany

Kontakt: Peter Schön
Tel: +49 1888 401 2329
E-mail: peter.schoen@bbr.bund.de
http: //www.bbr.bund.de

1.4.1 Austrian Institute for Regional Studies and Spatial Planning (ÖIR)
Franz-Josefs-Kai 27
1010 Vienna
Austria

Kontakt: Peter Schneidewind
Tel: +43 1 533 87 470
E-mail: oir@oir.at 
www.oir.at

1.4.2 Austrian Institute for Regional Studies and Spatial Planning (ÖIR)
Franz-Josefs-Kai 27
1010 Vienna
Austria

Kontakt: Erich Dallhammer
Tel: +43 1 533 87 47 51
E-mail: dallhammer@oir.at
www.oir.at

1.4.3 Free University of Brussels 
IGEAT – Institut de Gestion de l'environnement et d'aménagement du territoire
Campus de la Plaine CP246 
Bd. Du Triomphe (A5)
1050 Bruxelles
Belgium

Kontakt: Christian Vandermotten
Tel: +32 2 650 50 72
E-mail: igeat@admin.ulb.ac.be 
http: //www.ulb.ac.be

1.4.4 S&W – Spiekermann & Wegener, Urban and Regional Research
Lindemannstrasse 10
D 44137 Dortmund
Germany

Kontakt: Klaus Spiekermann / Michael Wegener
Tel: +49 231 755 24 01
E-mail: ks@spiekermann-wegener.de 
www.spiekermann-wegener.de

1.4.5 EuroFutures Frederiksson& Partners AB
Box 415
SE – 10128 Stockholm
Sweden

Kontakt: Hallgeir Aalbu
Tel: +46-8-6130800
E-mail: hallgeir.aalbu@eurofutures.se
http: //www.sweco.se/eurofutures
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3.4.3 UMS 2414 RIATE (CNRS-DATAR-Université Paris 7)
Université Paris 7
UFR GHSS Case courrier 7001
2, place Jussieu
75251 Paris Cedex 05
France

Kontakt: Claude Grasland
Tel: +33 1 44 27 99 83
E-mail: grasland@parisgeo.fr
http: //www.datar.gouv.fr

FOCI Free University of Brussels
50 Av. Roosevelt
1050 Brussels
Belgium

Kontakt: Moritz Lennert
Tel: +32 2 6505616
E-mail: moritz.lennert@ulb.ac.be
http: //www.ulb.ac.be

EDORA Research Offi  ce, UHI Millennium Institute
Ness Walk
IV3 5SQ Inverness
United Kingdom

Kontakt: Andrew Copus
Tel: +44 1467 642 944
E-mail: andrew.copus@uhi.ac.uk
http: //www.uhi.ac.uk

DEMIFER Netherlands Interdisciplinary Demographic Institute (NIDI)
Lange Houtstraat 19
2611 CV The Hague
The Netherlands

Kontakt: Joop  de Beer
Tel: +31 70 3565234
E-mail: beer@nidi.nl
http: //www.nidi.knaw.nl

ReRisk INNOBASQUE
Parque Tecnológico de Zamudio
Laida Bidea.Edifi cio 214
E48170 Zamudio
Spain

Kontakt: Oihana Blanco Mendizabal
Tel: +34 94 420 94 88
E-mail: oblanco@innobasque.com
http: //www.tu-dortmund.de

TIP TAP Polytechnics of Milan – DIG
Piazza L. da Vinci, 32
0133 Milan
Italy

Kontakt: Roberto Camagni
Tel: +39 02 2399 2744
E-mail: roberto.camagni@polimi.it
http: //www.dig.polimi.it

ESPON CLIMATE TU Dortmund University
Geschossbau III 
August-Schmidt-Str. 10, R. 115b
44221 Dortmund
Germany

Kontakt: Stefan Greiving
Tel: +49 231 755 2213
E-mail: Stefan.greiving@tu-dortmund.de
http: //www.tu-dortmund.de

CAEE University of Manchester
School of Social Sciences
Institute for Political Economics Governance [IPEG]
Humanities Bridgeford Street 2.13Y
Manchester M13 9PL
United Kingdom

Kontakt: Alan Harding
Tel: +44 161 275 7439
E-mail: alan.harding@manchester.ac.uk
www.socialsciences.manchester.ac.uk
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EUROISLANDS University of the Aegean
Laboratory of Local and Islands Development
University Hill, Mytilene, 81100,
Greece 

Kontakt: Spilanis Ioannis
Tel: +30 22510 36229
E-mail: mkou@env.aegean.gr 
http: //www3.aegean.gr

METROBORDER Univesity of Luxembourg
Faculty of Language and literature, Humanities, Arts and Education
Route de Diekirch
L-7220 Walferdange
Luxembourg

Kontakt: Christian Schulz
Tel: +352 46 66 44 6327
E-mail: christian.schulz@uni.lu
http: //wwwen.uni.lu

SURE University of Naples “Federico II” 
Interdepartmental Research Centre L.U.P.T. 
Territorial Town Planning Laboratory
Corso Umberto I
80138 Napoli
Italy 

Kontakt: Guglielmo Trupiano
Tel: +39 81 2531111
E-mail: trupiano@unina.it
http: //www.international.unina.it

SS-LR Polytechnics of Milan – DIG
Piazza L. da Vinci, 32
I-20133 Milan
Italy

Kontakt: Roberto Camagni
Tel: +39 02 2399 2744
E-mail: roberto.camagni@polimi.it
http: //www.dig.polimi.it

ESPON TeDi Nordregio
Box 1658
SE-111 86 Stockholm
Sweden

Kontakt: Erik Gloersen
Tel: +44 8 463 54 00
E-mail: erik.gloersen@nordregio.se
http: //www.nordregio.se

ESPON DATABASE 
2013

UMS 2414 RIATE Université Paris Diderot Paris 7
UFR GHSS – Case 7001 
75205 Paris Cedex 13 
France

Kontakt: Claude Grasland
Tel: +33 157276535
E-mail: claude.grasland@parisgeo.cnrs.fr
http: //www.univ-paris-diderot.fr/

ESPON TYPOLOGY 
COMPILATION

Spatial Foresight GmbH
7, rue de Luxembourg
L-7330 Heisdorf
Luxembourg

Kontakt: Kai Boehme
Tel: +352 691 87 32 49
E-mail: kai.boehme@spatialforesight.eu 
http: //www.spatialforesight.eu


